MBS-1211VDAS

MBS-1213CS METALWORKING BANDSAW

il

MBS-1211VDAS...50000433T...1~400V,50Hz
MBS-1213CS........ 50000363T...1~400V,50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW Tool Group Hong Kong Limited

98 Granville Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong, PRC
www.jettools.com

UmnopTép B P®: OO0 «UTA TexHonoaxu CIMNb»
105082, Mocksa, NepeBeneHoBckun nep., 4. 17
www.jettools.ru

Made in Taiwan / CaoenaHo Ha TanBaHe

50000433T / 50000363T 2023-03


http://www.jettools.com/

Breakdown for Arm Assembly

" 69-2(2)
B 69-3(2)

280
201
279-1
250-4(2) 279-2
258’5 250-3(2) 279-3(2)
4 250-2(2) 279-4(2
3
¢ o~ 250-
@&, 3 mo2aNJC
264-1(2)

§140-1(2)
il

12-3(

12-4(2)
3
:NIN_N_/%

121

2) 141(4)

L=

110(2)

3(4)
108 19 101-1

104-6(2)
104-7(2)

&
104-5(2)

420-104-202107021-R0



Breakdown for Arm Assembly

€5€

olny

g
= = 5] a3
~1

-1 ] L ra

S oun =7
T 24 N
20 F
2y 2
[
= o

o
(
§9 =@ | (renuny 1o0y)
5o © Q
-

N\

1
(o4ny J40J) LS

(1enuny doj) W=LS




Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1. MBS1211-1.....ccceeeniiiiiieeeanee, Rotate the DaSe.......covvniiiiie e e, 1
1-1..... MBS1211-1-1...ccoovvvvieiiiieenen, 2] [T T 2
1-2....... MBS1211-1-2....eevevveeiiiieeenen, Hex. Socket Flat Head Screw................ M8x15L(8*16)............. 2
2 MBS-1211-2.....ccovviiiiiiiieeeieeens Regular vice of Mght ..........oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
3 MBS-1211-3.....cciiiiiiiiiieeeeeees Regular vice Of eft ..........euiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
4. MBS-1211-4 ..o RIght VICE SPIINT ....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeieeeiiis et 1
5. MBS-1211-5.....ccciviiiiiiieeeeens Left VICE SPIINT ...oeeieiieiiiieiiiiieiieeeeeiitiiiiis et 1
6.......... MBS-1211-6.......cevvvveiieennnnen, ROTALE SEALS ...eviii i e 1
T, MBS-1211-7 ..covvviiiiieiiiiieeeeee, N ANO6 M30*P1.5........ 1
< MBS-1211-8......eevvviieiiiieeenen, L] 0= | 1
9-1....... MBS-1211-9-1.....cccvvveiiiieenenn, 2101 1] 0o [P PPPPRPPPPNt 1
9-2....... MBS-1211-9-2.....cccevvviieenennnnn. Hex.Socket Flat Head Screw................. M6X15L......ccevneeennn. 2
9-3....... MBS-1211-9-3.....cccvveiiiiiineeenen, 2101 1] 0o [P PPPPRPPPPNt 1
9-4...... MBS-1211-9-4 ..., Adjustable Handle ... 1
9-5...... TS-1505051 ....ccovevvveeiiieeeeene, Hex. Socket Head Screw...........cc........... M10X35L .....ccevveennn. 1
9-6....... MBS-1211-9-6.......cvvnverviinennnn, 2101 1] 0o [P PPPPRPPPPNt 1
9-7....... MBS-1211-9-7 ...oovvvvieiiiieeenen, N[ M20 ..o 1
9-8....... MBS-1211-9-8.......c.cceveveeneanne, Hex. Head SCrew ........oocvvvvvvvvecienciennnee, MSX5L e 2
11........ TS-1506031 ....ccevvvveeieieeeene, Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c............ M12x30L......c.ccvvveneenn. 4
12........ TS-1526041 ..o, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M12x25L......ccoveenenn. 1
13S...... MBS-1211-13S......ccoevevvvveeeeen, Length StOP Sel ...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiies vvvrvvveeeeeeeereaareeereraraaaa 1
13-2..... MBS-1211-13-2......ccevveveenaannnn. Hex. Headless SCrew ..........ccoeeveveeennene. M6-1.0Px10L .............. 1
13-3.....MBS-1211-13-3.......ccoevvrerrrrnnnn. Distance SEt RO .......coviiiiiiiiie et e 1
13-4.....MBS-1211-13-4.......ccovvveerennnnn. PIUM SCIEW .. oottt e 1
13-5.....TS-0680021 .......c0vvvevrerieerennnnnn. Washer .....coooovviiiiiiiiee e, 1/4"x19xt1.5mm.......... 1
13-6.....MBS-1211-13-6.....cccceeevvrrerrrnnnnn, YU o] oo i Al Lo 1
13-7....MBS-1211-13-7 .....eeevvvieerennnnn. Distance Set BraCket......cooooivviiiiiiiiieiiis e 1
13-8.....MBS-1211-13-8.......cccevveerrrnnnn. HeX. NUL ..o, M10-1.5P....cccoeeivnnnnnnne. 1
13-9.....TS-1505031 ......ccvvnveeririeerenrnnnn, Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M10-1.5Px25L ............ 1
15-1.....MBS-1211-15-1.......ccccvvnerrnnnnnn. ) = 1 [0 USRI 1
15-2.....MBS-1211-15-2.......ccccvveerrnnnnnn. BIaCKET . ...uue it e 1
15-3.....MBS-1211-15-3.......ccccvvrerrrrnnnn. (O o1 o I -\ Y/ 1
17-4....MBS-1211-17-4 ..........cvveeerennnn.. HeX. NUL .o, MI6 ..oovieeiiiiiieeeiiies 4
17-5....MBS-1211-17-5.......ccccvveverrnnnnn.. Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M16X50L......cccevvvvnnnnnes 4
17-6.....MBS-1211-17-6..........cvvnerennnnn. Round Head SCrew .........ccoccevvveeeevvnnnnnn. MBXI0L .....cvvvvervvvnnnnnns 8
17-7.....TS-1550041 .......cvevevviiieeeeinnnnn, WaSher ......coooovvviiieiiiiceeieeee e, 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 8
17-8.....MBS-1211-17-8........cccvveeeernnnn.. Oil MELEN ..covveieiiieeeeeee e, PCD=80mm................ 1
19-1.....MBS-1211-19-1........cccvvnerrnnnnnn. WaSher ......coooovvviiieiiiiceeieeee e, 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
19-2.....MBS-1211-19-2.......ccocvveerrnnnnnn. Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX15L.......oeeeriirinnnnes 2
19-3.....MBS-1211-19-3.......ccc0vvrerrrrnnnn. Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M10X40L......ccccvvvvnnnnnes 2
19-4.....TS-1550071 .....coovvnverririieeeennnnnn, WaSher ......ooovvviiiiiiiiiceei e, M10X20Xt2.......cvvunnene. 2
19-5.....MBS-1211-19-5.......ccccvvrerrnnnnnn. HeX. NUE ..o, MIO .o, 2
23........ MBS-1211-23......cccvveeeeiiieeerennn, BIaCKE! . ....ue i e 1
24........ TS-1504041 .....covovevvviieeiiieen, Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX20L.......oeeevvvvinnnnns 1
25........ MBS-1211-25.....cccvvvvvviiiiiinnnnnnn, Spring Washer ............cccco M8 .o, 1
26........ TS-1550061 .....covovevevvieeiiries WaASher ......ooovviiiiiiiiieceie e, 8.5*18-1.6t (M8).......... 1
27 ........ TS-1505051 ....ccvvvveveviieeiiiiees Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M1OX35L.....ceeevvvvennnnns 1
27-1....TS-1550071 ......oevevvvvieeiiriens WaASher ......ooovviiiiiiiiieceie e, M10X20Xt2.....cccvvunnene. 2
27-2.... MBS-1211-27-2.....cccvveieeririnens HeX. NUE .o MIO .o, 2
28........ MBS-1211-28........cvvveveiieenenn, Adjustable Screw............cccoeeeii M6*35L ....ccvveeeiiiiinnnnns 6
29........ MBS-1211-29.....ccccvveveiiiiieenenn, PiN oo ® BX25L wuveiieeiiiiiien, 2
30........ MBS-1211-30.....ccccvvnveiiiineenennn, MoVADbIE TaBIE ..o e 1
31........ MBS-1211-31...ccccevvvieiiiieenenn, SPIING oo 1
32....... MBS-1211-32....cccvvvvieiiiiieenenn, RACK Shaft ....ooveiiiiiii e e 1
33........ MBS-1211-33.....ccccvveeriiiieenenn, GEAN SNATt ..vviiiiii s 1

Parts List for MBS-1211VDAS & MBS-1213CS Band saw



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
34...... MBS-1211-34 .....ccocvveeeviiieeenen, Shaft BUShING........coooiiiii s 1
35........ MBS-1211-35.....ccccvvveiiiiieenenn, (] o PSPPSR 1
36........ MBS-1211-36......cccvvnerrirnenenn, 5] 0= | 1
37........ MBS-1211-37 ..ovveviiiieiiiieeeeen, (] o PSSP 1
38........ TS-1524041 ......oecovveeiieeneaann, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M8X16L........ccevvvenen.. 1
39..... MBS-1211-39.....ccvvvvieiiiieeenen, [ F= <Y 1
40........ MBS-1211-40......cccvvvviiiiieeeiienns Vise Jaw Bracket(Front) .........ccccoviiiiins i 1
40-M....MBS-1213-40.......ccvvvveiiiieeiiiennns Vise Jaw Bracket(Front) .........ccccoviiiiins i 1
41 ........ MBS-1211-41 ..., VTSI o F= 1
42 ........ MBS-1211-42 ..., Flat Head SCrew..........cocvveeevvvveieeiinnnenn. M8x15L(8*16)............. 6
43........ MBS-1213-43......cceevieieeeneeannnn, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M6xP1.0x20L.............. 2
44 ........ MBS-1211-44 ........ccceneeveeenannnen. LBAUSCIBW ....uicivtieee e et e e e e e e e e e eanns 1
44-M ... MBS-1213-44 .......ccceeeieeeraanns LBAUSCIBW ....uicivtieee e et e e e e e e e e e eanns 1
45 ........ TS-155010 ....cvivveiiiiiiieeiiiees WaAShEr ....ovviiiiiiieie e 16%30-3...cccvviieiiiinnns 1
45-M ....MBS-1213-45 .....ccccvieiiieineenns PrESUIE ..o 1
46........ MBS-1211-46......c.cvvnveviiinenennn, LAY A 41T 1
47 ........ MBS-1211-47 ....ooeveeieiiieeenenn, PiN o $EX30L.uuniiiiiieiiinnn. 1
48........ MBS-1211-48......cocvveveviiieerenn, @8 10T = 1
49 ... MBS-1211-49....cccovviiiiiiieeeiieens Spring Washer ........cccooeoviiiiiiiiiinnn M8 .o 4
50........ TS-1504061 ......ceeevneeniieeneanne, Hex. Socket Head Screw...........cc........... M8-1.25Px30L ............ 4
51....... TS-1524041 .....ccoeeovieiieeeaenn, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M8X16L........cevneenen. 1
52........ MBS-1211-52.....ccccvvviiiiineenenn, =101 (] 1
53........ TS-1550071 ...ccovvveviiiiieeiiiiees Washer .....coooovviiiiiiiiee e, M10X20Xt2.......ccvunn..e. 3
54..... TS-1505041 ....ccvvovevvviieeiiiee, Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M1OX30L.....ccceevvvvnnnnnes 3
55........ MBS-1211-55......cccceeveviiieeenen, HeX. NUL ..o, MI12 .o, 1
56........ TS-1506071 ....ccvveveveviieeiiiiees Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M12X50L......ccccevvvvnnnenes 1
57........ MBS-1211-57 ....ccvvveiiiiiieeeeeeens Control BoxX ASSEMDBIY ......covviiiiiieiiii e 1
57-1....MBS-1211-57-1.....cccevevvernnnns Lable for Name Plate .......ccooovvieiiiiiiiieiis e, 1
57-2....MBS-1211-57-2.....cccvivievirinens SHICK T et e 1
57-M....MBS-1213-57 .......ccovvvrriiieeeen, Control Box ASSEMDIY ........vvviiiiieiiiii e 1
57-1-M.MBS-1213-57-1.....cccvvvveeiirins Lable for Name Plate .......ccccoouveeiiiiiiiieeis e 1
57-2-M .MBS-1213-57-2....cccccvviieeiirinens ) 11e3 ] PSRRI 1
58........ TS-1550061 .....cvvvevevinieeiiiies WaSher .....coooevvviiieiiiieeieeeee e, 8.5*18-1.6t (M8).......... 4
59........ TS-1504051 ....ccvvvvevvviieeiiiiees Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX25L.......0oeeevvirinnnnns 4
60........ MBS-1211-60.......ccccevvneeiinnnnn. STz LV 1= 1. = PR 1
62........ MBS-1211-62......cccvvnveriirineenannn, ANCNOE BIOCK .....uuiiiiii it e 1
62-1.....MBS-1211-62-1.......cccceeevvvnnnnnns ST o) 0L i S I o o 1
62-2.....TS-1505051 ......ccoooevvvvieeriris Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M1OX35L.....cceeevvvvennenes 3
62-3.....MBS-1211-62-3.........cccvvvvernnnnn. Spring Washer ..........ccccviieeniinnnnn, MLO oo, 3
62-4....TS-1525041 .....c.oooevvvviieeiiiies Hex. Headless SCrew ............cveeeevvnnnnnn. M10X20L.....cccccvvvvnnnnnes 2
63........ MBS-1211-63.......cccvvveeieeeneeenns BUSHING .. e 2
64........ TS-2361081 ..., Spring Washer ..........ccccviieeniinnnnn, MB ..o, 8
65........ TS-1504051 ....ccvvvveviviiieeiiiiees Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX25L.......eeeviirinnnnns 8
66........ MBS-1211-66........c0vnvevevvnnanann, Blade TeNSION Bar........ccuiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeeis e 1
67........ MBS-1211-67 ....ceevevveeiiiineenenn, PiN o § BXA5L v, 1
68........ TS-1524051 ....ccvvvveveiiiieeiiiieeen, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ MBX20L.......oeeevvvvinnnnns 1
69-1.....MBS-1211-69-1.....cccvvvvvrrrnnnn. Switch (For CE Only) Bracket..........cccoet vovviiiiiiiiie, 1
69-2.....TS-1550031 .......0vevvvvieeririns WaASher ......ooovviiiiiiiiieceie e, M5 .o 2
69-3..... MBS-1211-69-3........cccevveeneennen. Cross Round Head Screw...................... M5-0.8P*8L................. 2
69-4.....MBS-1211-69-4...........cccvvvvnnnnnns Cross Round Head Screw...................... M4X30L.......coeeeviirinnnnns 2
70........ MBS-1211-70....ccccvviiieiiiiieenenn, Shaft v, S45C 376th................. 1
70-1.....MBS-1211-70-1......ccevvverirnnnnns 2T 1 0 To PP PPPPPPN 1
71........ MBS-1211-71..cccoevvveieiiiieeenen, Plate ..ooeveeieeeeeeeeee e S45C 376th................. 1
71-1.... MBS-1211-71-1.....cccvvieerinnns Hex.Flat Head Screw ...........cccoeeeevvnnnn... M8x15L(8*16)............. 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
72........ MBS-1211-72 ....ccovvviiiiiiieeiiieenns Bearing Spacer ............eeeveeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiins S45C 376th................. 1
73........ MBS-1211-73....eeviiieeiiiieeenen, (DT 0 1S 00}V =T T 1
74 ........ MBS-1211-74 ..., Bearing .......ccevvvvvieveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeee 32009J.....cccovivieeeinnnn. 1
74-1.... MBS-1211-74-1.....c.cevvevers Bearing .......ccevvvvvieveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeee 32008 .....oeeeeviieeeiinnn. 1
75........ MBS-1211-75...ccccveviieiiiineenenn, 2101 1] 0o [ PP PPPPPPPNt 1
76........ MBS-1211-76.....ccoevveeiiiieerenn, DUSE COVEF ...covvveeeieie e 32008 ..., 1
77 ........ MBS-1211-77 c.ovvieiieieiieeeeenn, N M40*P1.5.......cccuvnnne.. 1
78........ MBS-1211-78....ccvvvvieviiieenenn, ] = 101 (] P 1
78-1..... MBS-1211-78-1......cccevvneennnnen. Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c........... M6X15L.......ccvveeennn. 2
78-2..... MBS-1211-78-2......cccecveveenaanenn. Cross Round Head Screw...................... M4X30L........cceveenen.. 2
78-3.....TS-1550041 .....cc.coevvvvnveeiiiis WaAShEr ....ovviiiiiieiee e 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
79........ MBS-1211-79...ccovviiiiiiiiieeeiieens Blade Adjust (FrONt) ..........eeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiies cevieeeiiieeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeene 1
79-1....MBS-1211-79-1.....cccvvvvieriinnnns (U1 o [ 2
79-2.... MBS-1211-79-2.....coovvieeriiies (U1 o [ 2
79-3.....MBS-1211-79-3.....ccovvreerirrrens Round Head SCrew .........cooocvvvvveevinnnnnn. MBX30L .....cevvvevveinnnnnes 4
79-4.... TS-1524051 .......coevvieiieenn, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M8X20L .......cevneenenn. 2
79-5.....MBS-1211-79-5.....cccvevieiiinrens HeX. NUt ..o M8XP1.25........ccuuunn... 2
79-6.....MBS-1211-79-6.....coovvveerirnnnnnnns Round Head SCrew ........ccooecvvvvnveevinnnnnn. MBXI0L ....ccvvveeeieinnnnnes 1
79-7....TS-1550031 ......0vvvevivvnieeriinnes WaAShEr ...ooveiiiiiieee e M5 oo 2
79-8.....MBS-1211-79-8.....ccccevvrrrnrnnn. Blade CoVer (FIONL).........uuuueieiiiiiiiiiiiiiis eviviiisieieeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 1
79-9.....MBS-1211-79-9.....cceeevvierinnnenn. ECCENLIIC GUIAE......u i e 2
79-10...MBS-1211-79-10......cccvvvenrennnen. ECCENLIIC GUIAE......u i e 2
79-11..MBS-1211-79-11.....ccccvvvvvvnnnnn Bearing .......covvvvviiviiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 608-ZZ....cvvveviin. 4
79-12..MBS-1211-79-12......cvvvevvvnnnns C-Retainer RiNgG ......cccoevvviiiiiiiiiiieiiennn R J 4
79-13...MBS-1211-79-13......cccceevvvvnnnns Round Head Screw .........cccccevveeeevennnnen. MBX6L ......cvvveerrirnnnnnns 4
80........ MBS-1211-80......ccccvvvveniieennnenns Blade adjust StCK ........oviiiiiiiieiii s e 1
81........ TS-1506031 .....cvvvevviiieeiiiis Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M12X30L.....ccceevvvvnnnnnes 1
82........ TS-1504061 .....coeoevvvvvieeiiiis Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX30L.......oeeevvrrnnnnnns 2
83........ MBS-1211-83......cccvveeevviieerenn, Hex. Socker Headless Screw ................ M6-1.0Px15L .............. 8
84...... MBS-1211-84 ......cccvvevevviieeenann, Release BIOCK .........ueiiiiiiiiie et e 1
85........ TS-1506091 ......ovvevvviieeiiiies Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M12X60L......cccccvvvunnenes 1
89....... MBS-1211-89......ccccvvvviiiieenenenns Upper BraCket ...........oiiiiieiieecie s e 1
89-1.....MBS-1211-89-1.......c00vvvevvrnnnnnnns KNOD oo e 1
89-2.....MBS-1211-89-2.......cc0veervvrns SN e e 1
89-3.....TS-1503071 ......0vevevvvvieererins Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX30L.......oeeevvrvinnnnes 2
89-4....TS-1550041 .....c..coevvvvieeririns WaSher .....coooevvviiieiiiieeieeeee e, 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
92........ MBS-1211-92......cccvveveviiiieenenn, Hose Fitting.......ccoovviiiiiiiieereciiee e § 6X1/8"PT....ccevvvve. 2
101...... MBS-1211-101........ceeeeeeeeeees Blade Adjustable (Rear) ..........cceieeiiiiiies i, 1
101-1...MBS-1211-101-1........c0vvvvrrnnnnn. 2] 1= 1o [T 00 ) V7= SRR 1
101-2...TS-1550031 .....cccvvnveeririeerenrnnnn, WaSher ......ooovvviiiiiiiiiceei e, M5 .. 2
101-3...MBS-1211-101-3........c0vvrerrrrnn. Round Head SCrew .........cccccoevveeeevennnnnn. MS5X12L ..ccovvveeiiiiinnnnns 2
104-1...MBS-1211-104-1 ...........ceeeeunnn... BruSh BraCKet......cccvviiiiiiii e eees ceeeeeiiie e e e e aa e e eaanans 1
104-2...MBS-1211-104-2.........ccoeeevvvvnn... BIUSK <.t e 1
104-3...TS-1503071 ....ccoevvnierririeeeenrnnnn, Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX30L........eeervrrnnnnnes 1
104-4 ... TS-1550041 .......covvvevvieiiieeinnns WaASher ......oooviiiiiieiiiicecieee e, 26.5Xg18Xt1.5mm...... 2
104-5...MBS-1211-104-5...........ceevvvrnn... HeX. NUL. .o, MB ..ooieiieeeiiieeeeeiies 2
104-6...MBS-1211-104-6 .........ceeevvvnn... WaASher ......ooovviiiiiiiiieceie e, M5 .o 2
104-7...MBS-1211-104-7 ........cvveverennnnn.. Cross Round Head Screw...................... M5-0.8P*8L................. 2
105...... MBS-1211-105......cccevvvvvvvennnnnn. Blade adjust SHCK ...........euviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
106...... MBS-1211-106.......c.cceevvvvennn, Plum handle........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiieici MB ..o 1
107 ...... MBS-1211-107 ....cocvveeriiieeenenn, FiX BIOCK ..ttt e e s 1
108...... TS-2360121 ....cevveeviiiieeiiiiees WaAShEr ......cooviiiiiiiiiee e, M12X23Xt2...cccvvvvennenes 1
109...... MBS-1211-109.......ccceeevvvveeennn, (] o PP 1
110...... TS-1504061 .....coeoeevvviieeiiiies Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX30L.......cveerivvinnnnns 2
112-1...MBS-1211-112-1.........0vverennnn. ] = 101 (] PSR 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
112-2...MBS-1211-112-2..........cccevvuunnn.. Cross Round Head Screw...................... MAX28L........ccovvvunnnnn... 2
112-3...TS-1550031 ....covvvveeeeeeeeieiiinnnnnn, WaAShEr ..o M5 .o 2
112-4...MBS-1211-112-4............c......... Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M5X15L .....ccovvviinnnnnn.n. 2
112-5...MBS-1211-112-5...........cccuvuuuen.. Press DOAId.......cooovvueiiiii e e 1
114 ...... MBS-1211-114 ......ccoevevvvieeenn, Bearing .......ccovvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee 51203 ..o, 1
115...... MBS-1211-115.....ccoviiiiiieeiieens SPriNg Washer ... 6
116...... MBS-1211-116........cceevneenannen, Blade Tension Handle ...........cooeuiiiiiiiinn i, 1
117...... MBS-1211-117 ..coovvveeviiieeee, (g 10] o TR 2
118...... MBS-1211-118........ovvveeeeeees ST or=1 [T 1
120...... MBS-1211-120......ccvvveiiieeeiienns CoNNECHiNg TUDE .......uuii 1
121...... MBS-1211-121......cvvevviineenn, L Fo T a0 | Lo @ o P PPPPPPPPPPNt 1
125...... MBS-1211-125......ccccceeeeeeee, (Lo | TST VYA 11T 1
126...... MBS-1211-126.........ovueeeeeeenns Shaft ASSEMDBIY ...uuuiiiiii e e 1
127...... MBS-1211-127 ..., [T 1S A O 0) V7 =Y 2
128...... MBS-1211-128 .........vveeeeeees Bearing .......coevvevvvviiiiiiiiiiieiieiiieeeeeeeeeee 32007d..cccueiiiiieeeinnnn. 2
129...... MHBS-1211-129......cc.cccvvvvee, N ANO7 M35*P1.5........ 1
130...... MBS-1211-130......cccvvueeeeeeenns DHVE WHREEI ....oeeiieee e e 1
131...... MBS-1211-131.......cceveveeneane, Drive Gear Shaft ........oooiviiiiii e e 1
133...... MBS-1211-133 ..., Shaft BUSHING.....uuuiiiiiirr e e 1
134...... BB-6307ZZ.......cccovvvvveeeeeeeennenn, Bearing .......covvvvviiviiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee #6307ZZ ..o 1
135...... MBS-1211-135......ccvveeeeeeee, Blade (4/6T(HHS).......cvvvvvvevvivivviviinnnnns 3320x27x0.9,, ............. 1
138...... TS-2361121 ..o Spring Washer ........cccccoeeveiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1 4
140...... MBS-1211-140........ccceevneenannen. Frame COVEN ... e ee e e 1
140-1...MBS-1211-140-1.........c..ceceennnn... WASKET <. e e 2
140-2...MBS-1211-140-2........cccevvvrrrnnnn. fIEXIDIE PlAte..... i e e s e 2
141...... MBS-1211-141 ......ccoeeevvvveennn, Cross Round Head Screw...................... M6-1.0P*16L............... 4
142 ...... MBS-1211-142......ccoceevvvveeenannn, Cross Round Head Screw...................... M5-0.8P*8L................. 2
143...... MBS-1211-143......cccceevvvveeeeenn, T 1
147 ...... MBS-1211-147 .....ccoeveeevinann. Plum SCrew.....ccooevvvieeiiiieeeeiieeeeei M6B*13.....cceeieei, 2
148 ...... TS-1550041 ....covvveveiiiieeiiiiee, WaSher .....coooevviiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 6.5*13-0.8t (M6).......... 2
149...... TS-2361121 ..o, Spring Washer .......c..cccovvvvviiiiii e, Y 4
150...... MBS-1211-150.......cceiiieennnenns C-Retaniner RiNg.........cccoevvviiiiiieeeeennnnn, S35 2
163...... TS-1504051 ....ccvvvveveiiiieeiiiiees Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX25L.......oevevvirinnnnns 2
164 ...... MBS-1211-164 ........cveeveeeeerens Cylinder ASSEMDBIY.......cooviiiiiii e e 1
164-M ..MBS-1213-164 ..........ccevvvrrrvnnnnn. Cylinder ASSEMDBIY.......cooviiiiiii e e 1
165...... MBS-1211-165.......cccceevvveeeenens Y o] 1 T 1
165-1...MBS-1211-165-1.........c00evvnnnn. BUSHING .. e 1
170...... MBS-1211-170......ccceeevvvrneerenn, L] o= | SR 1
171...... TS-1550061 .....covvevevvieeiiiis WaSher ......coooovvviiieiiiiceeieeee e, 8.5*18-1.6t (M8).......... 2
172...... MBS-1211-172...ccccvveieviiieeenann, Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... MBX15L.......oeeeriirinnnnns 2
173...... MBS-1211-173.....ccevevevieeenen, Y71 [OOSR 1
174 ...... MBS-1211-174 ......coovvevevieeenenn, RIVEL ., G 2, 2
200...... MBS-1211-200.......ccccecvvvvneerennn. Gear BOX.....cooooevvvieiiiiieeeeeeeeee e, #63,,E=1/40,, .............. 1
201...... MBS-1211-201......ccoceevvvvneenn, 1Y o) (o] g 1 = PP 2HP/400V/50HZ/3PH..1
201-M ..MBS-1213-201 .......ccvvvveerirrnnnnns MOLOF (2/4P) e 2HP/400V/50HZ/3PH..1
202...... MBS-1211-202.......cccceevvvvneenenn, KBY ittt 8X7X40L.......ccevvnnennn. 1
203...... MBS-1211-203.......cccceevvvvieeeenn, Fluid Collected PIate ........cocevvveiiiiiiieieis e 1



Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
204 ...... TS-2361081 ... Spring Washer ...............o MB ..o
205...... TS-1504051 ....ccvvviviiiiiiceiieeeen, Hex. Socket Head Screw...........ccc.......... M8X25L.....ccceeneinnnnn..
206...... TS-1550071 ...ccevvvveiiiiieeiiiiees WaAShEr ..o MI10X27X2T...ceevvvvnnnnnes
207 ...... TS-1505031 ...ocovvieeiieeieeeieeene, Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M10x1.5Px25L............
208 ...... MBS-1211-208..........cceevneenannen. Prive Shaft Washer..........coooeuiiiiiiiiiies e,
209 ...... TS-1505021 ..., Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c............ M10-1.5Px20L ............
210...... MBS-1211-210.......cceceevneenannen. REAUCEN COVEL ... e
211...... MBS-1211-211........cceeveenane, Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c........... M8X15L.....cceveneeennn.
240-1...MBS-1211-240-1.......ccovvvunrnnnn. Cooling Pump Assembly ....................... 1/8HP,1ph,400V .........
241 ... TS-2361061 ..., Spring Washer ............... MG .o
242 ...... MBS-1211-242 ........cceeveenannnen. Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c........... M6-1.0Px15L ..............
246 ...... MBS-1211-246 ........oovvviieeeiienns Grease Nipple ... PT1/8 ..o
248-3...MBS-1211-248-3........c.vevvvnenen. Micro Control BIOCK ..........cccocovvunveeiinnnnnn. PT1/4"x1/2" ................
248-4...MBS-1211-248-4...........cccvvvv.... Hose Clamp ......cevvvevvveieieiiiieeieieeeiiiiiinns §19. i
248-5...MBS-1211-248-5..........ccevvvnvennne NEet TUDE ... ID1/2"x2.8tx320cm .....
248-6...MBS-1211-248-6..........ccevvvnnennen BWay Valve ...
248-7..MBS-1211-248-7 ......cccooevvvvvnnns Hose Fitting.........cvvvvvvveiiiiiiieiiieeiiiiiiiinns & B6XL/B8"PT e
248-8...TS-1503071 ....ccovvevveerieeeienn. Hex. Socket Head Screw...........cc........... M6X30L........ceveennnn.
248-9...MBS-1211-248-9........c.cevvvvnrnnn PUTUDE. ... §6X240L ....ovveeean
248-10 .MBS-1211-248-10........ccevvvnneeeee PUTUDE. ... §6X240L ....ovveeean
250-1...MBS-1211-250-1.....c.ccvvvvnrennnen. MiCro SWItCh BraCKet.........cccuuiiiuiiiiiiii e
250-2...TS-1550031 .....cccvvevvverinerennnnn, WaAShEr ...coveiiiiiieeee e M5 oo
250-3...MBS-1211-250-3.......cceevvreennen. Hex. Socket Head Screw....................... M5X15L ....covnineenn
250-4...MBS-1211-250-4..........ccevvvnvnnnns Cross Round Head Screw...................... MAX30L......ccoeeevvinnnnnnns
250-5...MBS-1211-250-5.........cccevvvnvenens SWItCh PIAte ...ueciiii e e
264 ...... MBS-1211-264 .......oevvveeennnnn. (OF=1 o] (3 ©f0 ) V7T
264-1...MBS-1211-264-1 .........cevvenn.... Cross round head SCrew...........cccceuu...... M6-1.0x16L.................
279-1...MBS-1211-279-1.....c..covvnevennnnn. ROUNA WASHET .....coeniieeeie e e e
279-2..MBS-1211-279-2....cc.covvvveeeannnn. SPriNG BraCket........cooi i e e
279-3...MBS-1211-279-3......cccrvvneeennen. Hex. Socket head sCrew............cccccc...... M12x35L......ccevneeneenn
279-4..MBS-1211-279-4 .....c.coovvveannnn. Spring Washer ........ccccoeeevveviiiiieeeeeeeeian, 1
280...... MBS-1211-280........ccccevvvvnennn. SCIreW rod.......uoeeeiiiieeeeiiieeeeiiieeeeviieeeeens M10x180L...........eun.....
287 ...... MBS-1211-287 ......ccvoeevvvveeenann, Clinder Bracket ........c.ooovuiiiiiiii e e
288...... MBS-1211-288.........ceeeeeeeeeens SPING DASE ... e
350...... MBS-1211-350.....cccccvviiiieennnenns ydraliC UNit..........oeiii e e e
351...... MBS-1211-351......ccceeevevvieeenn, TUDE o 1/4"x3600mm .............
352...... MBS-1211-352......ccceeevvvvieenann, TUDE o 1/4"x2100mm .............
353...... MBS-1211-353......cccceevvvvieeenenn, TUDE o 1/4"x800mm ...............
354 ...... MBS-1211-354 .......ccoeeevvvveeenann, throttle VAIVE ..cvveceee e e



MBS1211VDAS...50000433T...1~400V,50Hz

Relay Board
SIA2 Water
c% cotT 58 _ ol
L& 2835825585 S = 0Open Close Up Down Moter Water Pump  AC-24V
Power Supply L1 +V SCoaxvnadla<s
3- L2 L5 ofoofol1]2]3]s]s]e[7]8]o]w[n]s] ] [ ] ] | | [ 1] | | | | | [t
400V L3 L6 [[]] +V
S50HZ PE
400V
UL
e TCHL200VA Uy iump? jump2
gzw i AP NNNNNNNNN NN
p= — \ NS T )T J
[ 1k SA
€ :
S kA KMo kM3t LIMIT SWITCH Optio .
- u2VZw2 utjviws U3\v3w3 a |2
S g | 3 I~ I
= S| |a| |x =] b E-— sa2
= HL (&) s BB | (4]
o -
20
11 e ] ] Jeri BENRARN
al 5] [ €]
S| |8 |» & .
= B @ | g & S 3 BB EE B
L uw u U ur > > > > x X L G fsm
L~ N N = = = o - — o -
M1 Q_/ M2 Qy M3 Qy
0.75KW 2.2KW 0.09KW
7




MBS-1211VDAS

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

ltem. | Designation and function Technical data  |QTY rgf”eﬁgﬂ‘:[e Remark
SAT  PUMP SWITCH NSS22—-S—2A 1| NHD

KM1 Main Motor Contactor 1

KM2 Oil Motor Contactor 1

KM3 Pump Contactor 1

FR1 MOTOR OVERLOAD 1

Fu1 Fuse 5A 1

TCl Transformer 0.400V/24V 1 | LCE

YV1 Vice Valve ON 1

YV2 Vice Valve OFF 1

YV3 Up Valve 1

YV4 Down Valve 1

HL Singal NLD—22 1 [NHD

SB1 Emergency Stop Switch 1 |KD

SB2 OFF Switch HY57B E195428 1 [NHD

SB3 Vice ON  Switch NPB22—-F10G 1 |NHD
SB4 Vice OFF Switch NPB22—F10R 1 |NHD

SB5 UP  Switch NPB22—-F10G 1 | NHD

SB6 Down Switch NPB22—-F10G 1 [NHD
SB7 Auto Mode NSS22—-5—1A 1 [NHD
SB8 Motor Start Switch NPB22—F10G 1 |NHD
SB9 Qil Pump Switch NPB22—F10G 1 | NHD
SQ3 Lower Limit Switch AZD—-1112 1 |Shinozaki
SQ4 Upper Limit Switch AZD-1112 1 |Shinozaki
M1 Motor 3/400/4P /3PH 1 |JIUH DAH
M2 il Motor 1/400/4P /3PH 1

M3 Water Motor 1/8/400/3PH 1 |JIUH DAH
FR2 OlIL PUMP OVERLOAD 1

SA2 MAIN POWER SWITCH 1

JUMPT | LIMIT SWITCH 1 |OPTIONAL|
JUMP2 | LIMIT SWITCH 1 |OPTIONAL

10




MBS1213CS...50000363T...1~400V,50Hz

3~
400V
50Hz L3

L1

L2

PUMP

SCHEDULE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

ltem. Designation and function Technical data QrTy
KM Confactor c-06d10a7 1
FU Fuse base 4
FUSE 2A Vi
TC Transformer 30VA 6,0,230V/400V,0,24Y 1
L Power light 1
FR Over Load 4.8A 1
R RELAY 1
SAT Power switch 1
SA2 2/LP switch C-172-48xL8 1
SB1 Emergency sfop button HY-57B 1
SB3 Start Switch 1
SA3 Pump Switch 1
SQA Cover Limit switch 1
SaB Lower Limif swifch 1
SBZ Off Switch 1
sac Tension Switch 1

11




